## **BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION**

## IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION TO)AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO)REFLECT THAT CINCINNATI BELL ANY)DISTANCE, INC. HAS CHANGED ITS NAME)TO CBTS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC)

## CASE NO. BWT-T-12-01

FIRST AMENDED CERTIFICATE NO. 509

On December 6, 2017, CBTS Technology Solutions, LLC fka Cincinnati Bell Any Distance Inc. (Company) requested to amend Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 509 to reflect that Cincinnati Bell Any Distance, Inc., has changed its name to CBTS Technology Solutions, LLC.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this First Amended Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity, Certificate No. 509, is issued to CBTS Technology Solutions, LLC to provide resold and facilities-based local exchange telecommunications services within the State of Idaho. The Commission approved the name change from Cincinnati Bell Any Distance, Inc., to CBTS Technology Solutions, LLC by Order No. 33956 issued December 28, 2017.

DATED at Boise this <sup>290</sup> day of December, 2017.

PAUL KJEĽLÁNDER, PRESIDENT

E RAPER, COMMISSIONER

ERIC ANDERSON, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

Diane Hanian Commission Secretary I\Legal\LORDERS\BWTT1201\_sc1\_First Amended Cert 509.doc

CASE NO. BWT-T-12-01 FIRST AMENDED CERTIFICATE NO. 509

1